
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ .... 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

24 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 

Datet-13-/3; 
L.D. 1509 

(Filing No. H-lfg t) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

126TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "L" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1079, 
L.D. 1509, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the 
Expenditures of State Governm<mt, General Fund and Other Funds and Changing Certain 
Provisions of the Law NecessalY to the Proper Operations of State Government for the 
Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2014 and June 30, 2015" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after Part MMMMM the following: 

'PARTNNNNN 

Sec. NNNNN-I. Appropriations and allocations. The following 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 

Employment Services Activity 0852 

Initiative: Provides additional funding for the Maine Apprenticeship Program. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

State Workforce Investment Board Z158 

2013-14 
$75,000 

$75,000 

2014-15 
$90,000 

$90,000 

Initiative: Provides funding for the Maine Industry Partnerships established in Part 
FFFFF. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

Page 1 - 126LRI046(36)-1 

2013-14 
$500,000 

$500,000 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 

2014-15 
$500,000 

$500,000 



~~' 
~. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

HOUSE AMENDMENT" '-" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1079, L.D. 1509 

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 

2013-14 

$575,000 

$575,000 

2014-15 

$590,000 

$590,000 

Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter 
or section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment provides an additional appropriation of $75,000 in fiscal year 2013-
14 and $90,000 in fiscal year 2014-15 for the Maine Apprenticeship Program. It also 
provides an appropriation of $500,000 in each year of the biennium to fund Maine 
industry partnerships. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

SPONSORED BY ~ 1- ~ofL 
(Representative YOLK) 

TOWN: Scarborough 

Page 2 - 126LRI046(36)-1 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



• 
Approved: 06/12/13 ;!!vac 

126th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 15091 LR 1046(36) 

An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, 
General Fund and Other Funds and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper 

Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2014 and June 30, 2015 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment" L "to Committee Amendment "A" 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fund Detail by Section 
Appropriations/Allocations 

General Fund 
PARTNNNNN, Section 1 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Rep. Yolk of Scarborough 
Fis(:al Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 

$650,978 $669,739 

$650,978 $669,739 

$650,978 $669,739 

Projections 
FY 2015-16 

$672,131 

$672,131 

$672,131 

Projections 
FY 2016-17 

$674,595 

$674,595 

$674,595 

This amendment increases the General Fund cost of the bill by $575,000 in fiscal year 2013-14 and $590,000 per year 
beginning in fiscal year 2014-15. A balanced budget is not maintained. 

LRI046<36) - Fiscal Note - Page I of 1 




