MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1				L.D. 1509			
2	Date 6-13-13	Date (-13-13 (Filing No. H-488)					
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.						
4	STATE OF MAINE						
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES						
6	126TH LEGISLATURE						
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION						
8 9 10 11	HOUSE AMENDMENT "L" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1079, L.D. 1509, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General Fund and Other Funds and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2014 and June 30, 2015"						
13	Amend the amendment by inserting after Part MMMMM the following:						
14	'PART NNNNN						
15 16	Sec. NNNNN-1. Appropriations appropriations and allocations are made.	and	allocations. The	e following			
17	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF						
18	Employment Services Activity 0852						
19	Initiative: Provides additional funding for the Maine Apprenticeship Program.						
20 21 22 23	GENERAL FUND All Other GENERAL FUND TOTAL		2013-14 \$75,000 \$75,000	2014-15 \$90,000 			
			4.0,000	4- 1,1-1			
24	State Workforce Investment Board Z158						
25 26	Initiative: Provides funding for the Maine In FFFFF.	ndustry	Partnerships establis	shed in Part			
27 28 29	GENERAL FUND All Other		2013-14 \$500,000	2014-15 \$500,000			
2) 20	CENEDAL ELIND TOTAL		\$500,000	\$500,000			

Page 1 - 126LR1046(36)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT "L" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1079, L.D. 1509

1	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF						
2	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2013-14	2014-15				
3							
4	GENERAL FUND	\$575,000	\$590,000				
5							
6	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$575,000	\$590,000				
7	'						
8	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter						
9	or section number to read consecutively.	or section number to read consecutively.					
10	SUMMARY						
11	This amendment provides an additional appropriation of \$75,000 in fiscal year 2013-						
12	14 and \$90,000 in fiscal year 2014-15 for the Maine Apprenticeship Program. It also						
13	provides an appropriation of \$500,000 in each year of the biennium to fund Maine						
14	industry partnerships.						
15	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED						
16	(See attached)						
17	SPONSORED BY: Amy 4. VOLK						
18	(Representative VOLK)						
19	TOWN: Scarborough						

HOUSE AMENDMENT



126th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1509

LR 1046(36)

An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General Fund and Other Funds and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2014 and June 30, 2015

Fiscal Note for House Amendment ""

" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Rep. Volk of Scarborough

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2013-14	FY 2014-15	Projections FY 2015-16	Projections FY 2016-17
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$650,978	\$669,739	\$672,131	\$674,595
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$650,978	\$669,739	\$672,131	\$674,595
Fund Detail by Section				
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund				
PART NNNNN, Section 1	\$650,978	\$669,739	\$672,131	\$674,595

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment increases the General Fund cost of the bill by \$575,000 in fiscal year 2013-14 and \$590,000 per year beginning in fiscal year 2014-15. A balanced budget is not maintained.